# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM703044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900661559

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EBS Healthcare, Inc		12/09/2021	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBS Healthcare, LLC	
Street Address:	200 Skiles Boulevard	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19382	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6462571	WE'RE MAKING A DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	6230588	TRAUMA SENSITIVE SESSIONS
Registration Number:	5489741	CONTEXTUAL DIFFERENTIATED COACHING
Registration Number:	3426937	EBS HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3426936	EBS
Registration Number:	3324473	
Registration Number:	3339805	EDUCATIONAL BASED SERVICES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022201447

**Email:** nina.dhillon@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Wormser Address Line 1: 401 9th Street NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146139.000046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Dhillon

SIGNATURE:	/nina dhillon/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Corrected EBS coversheet and assignment#page1.tif		
source=Corrected EBS coversheet and assignment#page2.tif		
source=Corrected EBS coversheet and assignment#page3.tif		
source=Corrected EBS coversheet and assignment#page4.tif		
source=Corrected EBS coversheet and assignment#page5.tif		

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 9<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2021 ("Effective Date"), by and between **EBS Healthcare, Inc** ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation, and **EBS Healthcare, LLC**, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, ("Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties.").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the common law rights, United States federal trademark rights, and State trademark rights to the marks and registrations for the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 to this Assignment (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Parties desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the transfer of all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor-in-interest to the Assignor's business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer and Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby transfer and assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks on a worldwide basis, together with the goodwill associated with its trademarks, along with any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing, and the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringements of the Marks.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u>. Assignor hereby agree to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments in Assignor's possession, and to do any and all further reasonable acts that are deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the PTO any other appropriate governmental or private authority, agency or registry of the United States and internationally.
- 3. <u>Counterpart; Electronic Signature</u>. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same Assignment. The execution of this Assignment by any of the parties may be evidenced by way of a facsimile or electronic mail transmission of such party's signature, or a photocopy of such transmission, and such electronic signature shall be deemed to constitute the original signature of such party hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed the Assignment as of the Effective Date.

"ASSIGNOR" EBS Healthcare, Inc	"ASSIGNEE" EBS Healthcare, LLC		
By:	By: <u>Timothy Murphy</u>		
Name: Timothy Murphy	Name: Timothy Murphy		
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: Chief Executive Officer		

# SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARKS

Mark	App./Reg. No.	Filing/Registration Date
WE'RE MAKING A DIFFERENCE	6,462,571	August 24, 2021
TRAUMA SENSITIVE SESSIONS	6,230,588	December 22, 2020
CONTEXTUAL DIFFERENTIATED COACHING	5,489,741	June 12, 2018
EBS HEALTHCARE	3,426,937	May 13, 2008
EBS	3,426,936	May 13, 2008
	3,324,473	October 30, 2007
EDUCATIONAL BASED SERVICES	3,339,805	November 20, 2007

Hawaii State Registration:

**RECORDED: 12/09/2021** 

- <u></u>		
EBS HEALTHCARE	HI 4125563	January 29, 2014